

## PrimeTimers® Grand Rapids (PTGR) Membership Form

Name:
Contact phone: ()
Email address:
Is it OK if we send you email messages?
Mailing address:
City: State: Zip:
Birthday(MM / DD) /
Would you like to be listed in the PTGR Membership Directory?
If "Yes", which of the following would you like listed in the PTGR Membership Directory? (Check as many as you wish):
Name Contact Phone Email address Mailing address B-day
Membership Fees: (Membership in PTGR also includes membership in PrimeTimers® Worldwide)
Dues are \$15 - I am a current PTGR member renewing by January 31 (+ \$1 if paid online)
Dues are \$20 - I am a current PTGR member renewing after January 31 (+ \$1 if paid online)
Dues are \$15 - I am a new member to PTGR (+ \$1 if paid online)
<ul> <li><u>Payment options</u>:</li> <li>Cash or Check payable to <b>Prime Timers Grand Rapids</b> <ul> <li>Submit cash or check in person at a PTGR event</li> <li>Send check to: Prime Timers Grand Rapids, P.O. Box 3613, Grand Rapids, MI 49501-3613</li> </ul> </li> <li>Pay online via credit card (visit <u>https://chapters.theprimetimersww.com/grandrapids/</u> and click on "Membership" in the Menu options at the top of the webpage) - with an additional \$1 charge</li> </ul>

**Notice:** PrimeTimers® Grand Rapids is a not-for-profit, non-commercial, non-partisan organization open to all gay and bisexual men who subscribe to the chapter's purposes of socialization, education, and fellowship in a safe environment. In joining, you agree to abide by the rules and regulations set forth by the chapter officers. Any member who violates these rules or regulations may have his membership revoked.

Signature

Date

[Signature will denote that you agree with the text in the "Notice" section of this form]